1
BDE
Breather dryer
EN
 7
.4
07
.1

W without port, no clogging indicator
UBM vacuum indicator
Type code
Type code Thread
connection G
Thread
connection N
Thread
connection M
Flange
connection F
1
2
G1
G 3/4
NPT 1"
NPT 2"
M42x2
–
T2
–
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
ELF with filler strainer (only for connection type F = flange)
RV0.003 bypass/protection valve with 0.003 bar rated pressure
4.2 REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGE
BDE 400 X 2 W 0 . X
Filter type
BDE
Size
400, 1000
Connection type
X replacement cartridge
Filtration rating
2 2 µm absolute
Type of clogging indicator
W without port, no clogging indicator
UBM vacuum indicator
Type code
0 replacement cartridge
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
4.1 FILTER ASSEMBLY
4
EN
 7
.4
07
.1
.4
/0
6.
22
5. FILTER CALCULATION
5.1 SIZING GUIDELINES
The rate at which contamination enters a hydraulic system
can be considerably reduced by using efficient tank breather